

BUBINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES, AND HOUSING AGENCY · GOVERNOR EDMUND G. BRO DENTAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA 2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1550, Sacramento, CA 95815 P (916) 263-2300 F (916) 263-2140 | www.dbc.ca.gov



May 25, 2018

Ion Ababii, MD, PhD, Professor – University Rector State University of Medicine and Pharmacy "Nicolae Testemitanu" of the Republic of Moldova – Faculty of Dentistry MD 2004, blvd. Stefan cel Mare si Sfant, 165

Chisinau, Republic of Moldova

RE: Application for Approval of the State University of Medicine and Pharmacy "Nicolae Testemitanu" of the Republic of Moldova – Faculty of Dentistry by the Dental Board of California

Dear Dr. Ababii:

On May 16, 2018, at its quarterly meeting in Anaheim, California, the Dental Board of California (Board) voted to grant full approval to the Faculty (School) of Dentistry at State University of Medicine and Pharmacy "Nicolae Testemitanu" of the Republic of Moldova. This approval will expire December 16, 2023, unless renewed. Please plan to start the renewal process early in order to ensure Board approval prior to the expiration date.

In accordance with California Code of Regulations (CCR), Section 1024.8, you are required to notify the Board in writing no later than 30 days after making any change in the following:

- 1. Location;
- 2. Mission, purposes or objectives;
- 3. Change of name;
- 4. Shift or change in control

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Karin M. Fischer

Karen M. Fischer, MPA Executive Officer

CC:

Members, Dental Board of California Site Evaluation Team Members Senator Richard Polanco, retired